



## **CORRIGENDUM-3**

**Dated: 24.01.2024**

**REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)  
FOR PROCUREMENT OF  
INTEGRATED SOLUTION FOR DATA LAKE AND DATA WAREHOUSE**

**Ref: SBI/GITC/Data Warehouse/2023/2024/48  
dated 08.12.2023**

**Data Warehouse Department  
State Bank of India  
Belapur Railway Station Building, Tower no. 7, 4<sup>th</sup> floor,  
CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai**

## **CORRIGENDUM-3 Dated: 24.01.2024**

### **REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR PROCUREMENT OF INTEGRATED SOLUTION FOR DATA LAKE AND DATA WAREHOUSE**

**Ref: SBI/GITC/Data Warehouse/2023/2024/48 dated 08.12.2023**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>EOI Page No</b>	<b>EOI Para No</b>	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1	3	<b>Schedule of Events</b>	6. Last date and time for Bid submission	29.01.2024  (5:00 PM)	12.02.2024  (5:00 PM)
2	3	<b>Schedule of Events</b>	8. Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids	29.01.2024  (5:30 PM)	12.02.2024  (5:30 PM)